
DECEMBER 10, 2007 CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE TENTATIVE RULINGS 
 
To request a hearing on any matter on this calendar, you must call the Court at (209) 
257-2692 by 4:00 p.m. today.  Notice of the intention to appear must also be given to 
all other parties.  If the clerk is not notified of a party’s intention to appear, there will 
be no hearing and the tentative ruling will become the order of the court. 
 
American Tile & Brick Veneer, Inc. v. County of Amador: 07CV4782 
 
This matter is set for a 7-day jury trial commencing on May 27, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 2. 
This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on April 25, 2008 at 8:30 a.m. in 
Department 2.  
 
The parties are encouraged to mediate this matter prior to trial.  
 
California Casualty Indemnity v. Jones: 07CV4819 
 
This matter is set for an order to show cause for failure to comply with CRC 3.740 on January 25, 
2008 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. If proofs of service on all defendants are filed or an order for 
publication of the summons is filed at least 10 court days before the order to show cause hearing, 
the court shall continue the hearing to 360 days after the filing of the complaint. 
 
The court will provide formal notice of the hearing. 
 
Discovery Bank v. Emerson: 07CV4922 
 
Plaintiff failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. Should there be any further violations of Rule 8.05, 
this matter will be set for an Order to Show Cause and sanctions may be imposed.  
 
This matter is continued to August 11, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3.  
 
Ford Motor Credit Company v. Stephens: 07CV4923 
 
This matter is continued to February 11, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. Plaintiff is to provide 
notice of the continued hearing at the time of service. If proof of service is not on file or an order 
for service by publication is not entered by the next hearing, this matter will be set for an order to 
show cause and sanctions may be imposed. 
 
New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required. 
 
Ford Motor Credit Company v. Hansen: 07CV4925 
 
This matter is continued to February 11, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. Plaintiff is to provide 
notice of the continued hearing at the time of service. If proof of service is not on file or an order 
for service by publication is not entered by the next hearing, this matter will be set for an order to 
show cause and sanctions may be imposed. 
 
New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required. 
 
Hernandez v. Ragan: 06CV4383 
 
This matter is hereby referred to arbitration. Discovery will remain open until 30 days before trial.  
 



This matter is set for a 5-day jury trial, commencing on June 10, 2008 at 9:00 a.m. in Department 
2. This matter is set for a mandatory settlement conference on May 9, 2008 at 8:30 a.m. in 
Department 2.  
 
Langford v. Gurzenski: 07CV4713 
 
Defendant failed to comply with Local Rule 8.05. As this is the second violation of Rule 8.05, this 
matter is set for an order to show cause and further case management conference on January 25, 
2008 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.  
 
LVNV Funding v. Shortino: 07CV4921 
 
This matter is continued to February 11, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. Plaintiff is to provide 
notice of the continued hearing at the time of service. If proof of service is not on file or an order 
for service by publication is not entered by the next hearing, this matter will be set for an order to 
show cause and sanctions may be imposed. 
 
New Case Management Conference Statements, in compliance with Rule 8.05, are required. 
 
M and L Carpet Service . Diamond W. Floor Covering: 06CV4595 
 
None of the parties complied with Local Rule 8.05. As this is the second violation of Rule 8.05 by 
the plaintiff, this matter is set for an order to show cause and further case management conference 
on January 25, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. The court will provide notice of the hearing.  
 
Smith v. Sutter Amador Hospital: 06CV4592 
 
The mandatory settlement conference and trial dates are confirmed.  
 
Snyder v. Turk: 06CV4399 
 
This matter is continued to March 10, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. If judgment is entered 
before said hearing, the matter will be dropped from calendar.  
 
New case management conference statements are required.  
 
Sutter Hill Investment Corporation v. ABC Plumbing: 07CV4689 
 
This matter is continued to March 10, 2008 at 1:30 p.m. in Department 3. The parties should be 
prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.  
 
New case management conference statements are required.  
 
Tempest Recovery Services, Inc. v. Hawkins: 07CV4776 
 
This matter is set for an order to show cause for failure to comply with CRC 3.740 on January 25, 
2008 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 2. If proofs of service on all defendants are filed or an order for 
publication of the summons is filed at least 10 court days before the order to show cause hearing, 
the court shall continue the hearing to 360 days after the filing of the complaint. 
 
The court will provide formal notice of the hearing. 
 
 



Van Norden v. Groza: 06CV4524 
 
This matter is continued to March 17, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. If a dismissal is on file 
prior to the hearing, this matter will be dropped from calendar. Plaintiff is to provide notice of the 
continued hearing if the defendant appears.  
 
New case management conference statements are required.  
 
Wells Fargo Bank v. Harper: 06CV4415 
 
The mandatory settlement conference and trial dates are confirmed.  
 
Whitmore v. Trittipo: 07CV4775 
 
Neither party complied with Local Rule 8.05. If there are any further violations of Rule 8.05, this 
matter will be set for an order to show cause and sanctions may be imposed.  
 
This matter is continued to March 17, 2008 at 10:00 a.m. in Department 3. The parties should be 
prepared to discuss ADR options and set a trial date at that time.  
 
New case management conference statements are required.  
 
Akhtar v. Universal Travel: 06CV4282 
 
There is no tentative ruling in this matter, pursuant to Local Rule 8.05.  
 
Coelho v. Campbell: 06CV4628 
 
There is no tentative ruling in this matter, pursuant to Local Rule 8.05. 
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